## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank		11/21/2007	Chartered Bank United States:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	80 South Prospect Street		
City:	Hallam		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17406		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923834	GUARANTEED NO RESTRICTION
Registration Number:	2889956	HOT CROSS BUNNY
Registration Number:	2875280	ZERO RESTRICTION
Registration Number:	2848070	DUAL MOTION
Registration Number:	1812973	ZERO ZERO RESTRICTION GOLF OUTERWEAR USA
Registration Number:	1809324	ZR USA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900092663

Fax Number: (717)232-8773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8771 Email: uspto@h-hpc.com Hooker & Habib, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 100 Chestnut St Suite 304

Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOVEREIGN BANK - RED LION

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0811** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Habib
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Habib/
Date:	11/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=redlionrelease#page1.tif source=redlionrelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0812** 

## SATISFACTION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Please mark the Security Interest(s) created by RED LION MANUFACTURING, INC. in favor of SOVEREIGN BANK and recorded on August 25, 2006, at Reel 003377, Frames 939-947, with respect to the attached Trademarks satisfied and terminated.

Date: NOV 2/ , 2007

Fred D. Siglin, Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

: SS.

COUNTY OF YORK

On this, the <u>Alstan</u> day of <u>Movemboo</u>, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared FRED D. SIGLIN who acknowledged (her)himself to be Vice President of Sovereign Bank, and that (s)he, as such Vice President being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the organization by (her)himself as such Vice President.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ivotarial Seal
Dawn M. Gutierrez, Notary Public
City Of York, York County
My Commission Expires Apr. 15, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania as possible of Notaries

Mur J

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0813

# SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

## I. Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
GUARANTEED NO RESTRICTION	2923834	11/21/2002	2/1/2005
SHOULDER SHELF DESIGN	2889956	9/6/2002	8/31/2004
ZERO RESTRICTION	2875280	1/8/2002	8/17/2004
DUAL MOTION	2848070	7/6/2001	6/1/2004
ZERO ZERO RESTRICTION GOLF OUTERWEAR USA (words and design)	1812973	10/7/1991	12/21/1993
ZR USA (stylized)	1809324	4/8/1993	12/7/1993

# II. Applications

<u>Trademark</u> Reg. No. <u>Filing Date</u> <u>Issue Date</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 11/26/2007**